
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
  TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-15-001288 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  10-FEB-15

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Ceramic 2.5mm Bayonet zipcord cable assembly 5503995 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Supersede 1 7 1 part numbers and add Configure To Order replacement numbers The following part numbers are being discontinued (obsolete status). If there are suggested 
TE Connectivity substitute part numbers or alternate part numbers, they are shown below with any significant differences described. Please verify all substitute or alternate 
part numbers provided are suitable for your specific application. Drawings are available via TE.com. 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Discontinuance. Configure To Order replacement number is PAT-TCTC-R10DxxxMS where xxx is cable length in meters 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

27-APR-2015 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

30-APR-2015 No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 
Part 

Number 

Part 
Discontinued per 

PCN 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer 

Part Number 

 
Alias Part Number 

(s) 
 

"EB5403-000", 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

1-5503995-0 YES 
 

 
5-5503995-0 YES 

 

 
5503995-1 YES 

 

 
5503995-2 YES 

 

 
5503995-3 YES 

 

 
5503995-4 YES 

 

 
5503995-5 YES 

 

 
5503995-7 YES 

 

 
5503995-8 YES 

"AMP-1- 
5503995-0" 
"EB6418-000", 
"AMP-5- 
5503995-0" 
"EB5394-000", 
"AMP-0- 
5503995-1" 
"EB5395-000", 
"AMP-0- 
5503995-2" 
"EB5396-000", 
"AMP-0- 
5503995-3" 
"EB5397-000", 
"AMP-0- 
5503995-4" 
"EB5398-000", 
"AMP-0- 
5503995-5" 
"EB5400-000", 
"AMP-0- 
5503995-7" 
"EB5401-000", 
"AMP-0- 
5503995-8" 

300001725907 
PAT-TCTC- 
R10D004FS 

 

300001725907 
PAT-TCTC- 
R10D050MS 

 

300001725907 
PAT-TCTC- 
R10D001MS 

 

300001725907 
PAT-TCTC- 
R10D002MS 

 

300001725907 
PAT-TCTC- 
R10D003MS 

 

300001725907 
PAT-TCTC- 
R10D005MS 

 

300001725907 
PAT-TCTC- 
R10D010MS 

 

300001725907 
PAT-TCTC- 
R10D001FS 

 

300001725907 
PAT-TCTC- 
R10D002FS 



 

 

 

 

 


