



TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-15-001288 PCN Date: 10-FEB-15

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Ceramic 2.5mm Bayonet zipcord cable assembly 5503995

Description of Changes

Supersede 1 7 1 part numbers and add Configure To Order replacement numbers. The following part numbers are being discontinued (obsolete status). If there are suggested TE Connectivity substitute part numbers or alternate part numbers, they are shown below with any significant differences described. Please verify all substitute or alternate part numbers provided are suitable for your specific application. Drawings are available via TE.com.

Reason for Changes:						
Discontinuance. Configure To Order replacement number is PAT-TCTC-R10DxxxMS where xxx is cable length in meters						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
27-APR-2015						
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
30-APR-2015	No Mixed Shipments					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number (s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-5503995-) YES			"EB5403-000", "AMP-1- 5503995-0"	300001725907		PAT-TCTC- R10D004FS
5-5503995-) YES			"EB6418-000", "AMP-5- 5503995-0"	300001725907		PAT-TCTC- R10D050MS
5503995-1	YES			"EB5394-000", "AMP-0- 5503995-1"	300001725907		PAT-TCTC- R10D001MS
5503995-2	YES			"EB5395-000", "AMP-0- 5503995-2"	300001725907		PAT-TCTC- R10D002MS
5503995-3	YES			"EB5396-000", "AMP-0- 5503995-3"	300001725907		PAT-TCTC- R10D003MS
5503995-4	YES			"EB5397-000", "AMP-0- 5503995-4"	300001725907		PAT-TCTC- R10D005MS
5503995-5	YES			"EB5398-000", "AMP-0- 5503995-5"	300001725907		PAT-TCTC- R10D010MS
<u>5503995-</u> 7	YES			"EB5400-000", "AMP-0- 5503995-7"	300001725907		PAT-TCTC- R10D001FS
<u>5503995-</u> 8	YES			"EB5401-000", "AMP-0- 5503995-8"	300001725907		PAT-TCTC- R10D002FS